Dunleavy Cha Form 4											
January 29, 2 FORM	Л									PPROVAL	
	TATES		SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE C Washington, D.C. 20549					OMB Number:	3235-0287		
Check this if no long subject to Section 16 Form 4 or Form 5 obligation may conti <i>See</i> Instru- 1(b).	Filed purs Section 17(a)	F CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section of the Investment Company Act of 1940						Expires: Estimated a burden hou response	rs per		
(Print or Type R	esponses)										
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <u>*</u> Dunleavy Charles F			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Ocean Power Technologies, Inc. [OPTT]					5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)			
			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 01/27/2013					_X_ Director 10% Owner _X_ Officer (give title Other (specify below) below) Chief Executive Officer			
				ndment, Da th/Day/Year)	-			6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person			
	ON, NJ 08534							Form filed by M Person	More than One Re	porting	
(City)	(State) (Z	Zip)	Table	e I - Non-D	erivative	Securi	ties Acc	uired, Disposed of	f, or Beneficial	ly Owned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Executio any		3. Transactic Code (Instr. 8) Code V	on(A) or Di (D) (Instr. 3,	ispose	d of 5) Price	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		
Common Stock	01/27/2013			F	5,953 (1)	D	\$ 2.08	148,592	D		

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transacti Code (Instr. 8)	5. orNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Tit Amou Unde: Secur (Instr	int of rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Owna Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address		Relationships						
FB			10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Dunleavy Charles F C/O OCEAN POWER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 1590 REED ROAD PENNINGTON, NJ 08534		Х		Chief Executive Officer				
Signatures								
/s/ Charles F. Dunleavy	01/29/2013							

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Represents shares delivered back to the Company for payment of tax liability related to shares that vested.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. nbsp; the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC") having declared effective the Company's registration statement covering the issuance of shares of the Company's common stock in the Merger; (v) the receipt by each party of a tax opinion to the effect that the Merger will qualify as a reorganization within the meaning of Section 368(a) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended; (vi) the accuracy of representations and warranties of the parties and compliance by the parties with their respective covenants and obligations under the Merger Agreement (subject to customary materiality qualifiers); and (vii) the absence of a material adverse effect with respect to the either the Company or FPB.

Termination. The Merger Agreement may be terminated in certain circumstances, including: (i) by mutual written agreement of the parties, (ii) by either party if any regulatory approval required for consummation of the transactions contemplated by the Merger Agreement has been denied by final non-appealable action by the relevant governmental

authority or an application for such approval has been permanently withdrawn at the request of a governmental authority, (iii) by either party if the approval of the shareholders of FPB is not obtained, (iv) by either party in the event of a material breach by the other party of any representation, warranty or covenant contained in the Merger Agreement and such breach is not cured within thirty days, (v) by either party if the only outstanding closing condition is the receipt of regulatory approvals, (vi) by the Company if FPB's board of directors breaches its obligation not to solicit any alternative acquisition transaction, changes its recommendation with respect to the Merger in accordance with the terms of the Merger Agreement, or breaches its obligation to call a special FPB shareholder meeting to vote on the Merger, (vii) by the Company or FPB in the event that the average closing price of a share of the Company's Common Stock on the NASDAQ Global Select Market over the ten (10) trading days ending five (5) Business Days immediately prior to the Closing Date is either less than \$33.15 or greater than \$44.85, or (viii) by FPB in order to enter into an agreement to a superior proposal.

Termination Fee. FPB will pay the Company a termination fee equal to \$3.6 million in the event (i) the Merger Agreement is terminated by the Company because FPB's board of directors breaches its obligation not to solicit any alternative acquisition transaction, changes its recommendation with respect to the Merger in accordance with the terms of the Merger Agreement, or breaches its obligation to call a special FPB shareholder meeting to vote on the Merger, (ii) FPB terminates this agreement in order to accept a superior proposal, or (iii) the Merger Agreement is terminated (A) by either the Company or FPB because the required FPB shareholder approval is not obtained or (B) the Merger Agreement is terminated by the Company because of FPB's material breach of representations, warranties or covenants, FPB receives an acquisition proposal after the date of the Merger Agreement but before it is terminated, and FPB enters into an agreement for or completes an acquisition transaction within 12 months of the termination of the Merger Agreement.

The foregoing summary of the Merger Agreement is not complete and is qualified in its entirety by reference to the full text of the Merger Agreement and certain exhibits attached thereto, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit 2.1 and incorporated by reference herein. The Merger Agreement should not be read alone, but should instead be read in conjunction with the other information regarding the Company, its affiliates and their respective businesses, and the information regarding the Merger Agreement and the Merger that will be contained in, or incorporated by reference into, the registration statement on Form S-4 of the Company that will include a proxy statement of FPB and a prospectus of the Company and that will be filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC").

Voting Agreements

In connection with entering into the Merger Agreement, the directors of FPB have entered into voting agreements (the "Voting Agreements"), pursuant to which each such director agreed to vote his, her or its shares of FPB common stock in favor of approval of the Merger Agreement and transactions contemplated therein and against certain other actions, proposals, transactions or agreements that would be detrimental to the consummation of the Merger. The Voting Agreements generally prohibit the sale or transfer of the shares held by each such shareholder until the earlier of (i) termination of the Merger Agreement and (ii) receipt of the approval of the shareholders of FPB. The Voting Agreements terminate upon the earlier of (i) the consummation of the Merger, (ii) the amendment of the Merger Agreement in any manner that materially and adversely affects any rights of the shareholder, (iii) the termination of the Merger Agreement or (iv) two years from the date of the Voting Agreements.

The foregoing summary of the Voting Agreements is qualified in its entirety by reference to the complete text of such documents, forms of which are included as Exhibit A to the Merger Agreement, filed as Exhibit 2.1 attached hereto and which is incorporated herein by reference.

Director Non-Compete Agreements

In connection with entering into the Merger Agreement, each of the directors of FPB and Florida Parishes Bank entered into a Non-Competition and Non-Disclosure Agreement with the Company, which contains provisions related to the non-disclosure of confidential information and trade secrets, non-solicitation of customers with whom such directors had material contact, non-competition within a restricted territory and non-recruitment of employees.

The foregoing summary of the Non-Competition and Non-Disclosure Agreement is qualified in its entirety by reference to the complete text of such document, a form of which is included as Exhibit C to the Merger Agreement, filed as Exhibit 2.1 attached hereto and which is incorporated herein by reference.

Cautionary Statements Regarding Forward-Looking Information.

This Current Report contains "forward-looking statements" as defined in the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. In general, forward-looking statements usually use words such as "may," "believe," "expect," "anticipate," "intend," "wi "should," "plan," "estimate," "predict," "continue" and "potential" or the negative of these terms or other comparable terminol including statements related to the expected timing of the closing of the Merger, the expected returns and other

Explanation of Responses:

benefits of the Merger, to shareholders, expected improvement in operating efficiency resulting from the Merger, estimated expense reductions resulting from the transactions and the timing of achievement of such reductions, the impact on and timing of the recovery of the impact on tangible book value, and the effect of the Merger on the Company's capital ratios. Forward-looking statements represent management's beliefs, based upon information available at the time the statements are made, with regard to the matters addressed; they are not guarantees of future performance. Forward-looking statements are subject to numerous assumptions, risks and uncertainties that change over time and could cause actual results or financial condition to differ materially from those expressed in or implied by such statements.

Factors that could cause or contribute to such differences include, but are not limited to (1) the risk that the cost savings and any revenue synergies from the Merger may not be realized or take longer than anticipated to be realized, (2) disruption from the Merger with customers, suppliers, employee or other business partners relationships, (3) the occurrence of any event, change or other circumstances that could give rise to the termination of the Merger Agreement, (4) the risk of successful integration of FPB's business into the Company, (5) the failure to obtain the necessary approval by the shareholders of FPB, (6) the amount of the costs, fees, expenses and charges related to the Merger, (7) the ability by the Company to obtain required governmental approvals of the Merger, (8) reputational risk and the reaction of each of the companies' customers, suppliers, employees or other business partners to the Merger, (9) the failure of the closing conditions in the Merger Agreement to be satisfied, or any unexpected delay in closing of the Merger, (10) the risk that the integration of FPB's operations into the operations of the Company will be materially delayed or will be more costly or difficult than expected, (11) the possibility that the Merger may be more expensive to complete than anticipated, including as a result of unexpected factors or events, (12) the dilution caused by the Company's issuance of additional shares of its common stock in the Merger transaction, and (13) general competitive, economic, political and market conditions. Additional factors which could affect the forward looking statements can be found in the cautionary language included under the headings "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and "Risk Factors" in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2017 and other documents subsequently filed by the Company with the SEC. Consequently, no forward-looking statement can be guaranteed. Neither the Company nor FPB undertakes any obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise. For any forward-looking statements made in this Current Report on Form 8-K, the exhibits hereto or any related documents, the Company and FPB claim protection of the safe harbor for forward-looking statements contained in the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995.

Additional Information about the Merger and Where to Find It

This document does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any securities, or a solicitation of any vote or approval, nor shall there be any sale of securities in any jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of any such jurisdiction. In connection with the proposed Merger, the Company will file with the SEC a registration statement on Form S-4 that will include a proxy statement of FPB and a prospectus of the Company, as well as other relevant documents concerning the proposed transaction. WE URGE INVESTORS AND SECURITY HOLDERS TO READ THE **REGISTRATION STATEMENT ON FORM S-4, THE PROXY STATEMENT/PROSPECTUS INCLUDED** WITHIN THE REGISTRATION STATEMENT ON FORM S-4 AND ANY OTHER RELEVANT DOCUMENTS TO BE FILED WITH THE SEC IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROPOSED MERGER BECAUSE THEY WILL CONTAIN IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT THE COMPANY, FPB AND THE PROPOSED MERGER. The proxy statement/prospectus will be sent to the shareholders of FPB seeking the required shareholder approval. Investors and security holders will be able to obtain free copies of the registration statement on Form S-4 and the related proxy statement/prospectus, when filed, as well as other documents filed with the SEC by the Company through the web site maintained by the SEC at www.sec.gov. Documents filed with the SEC by the Company will also be available free of charge by directing a written request to The First Bancshares, Inc., 6480 U.S. Highway 98 West, Hattiesburg, Mississippi 39402 Attn: Corporate Secretary, Chandra Kidd. The Company's telephone number is (601) 268-8998.

Participants in the Transaction

The Company, FPB and certain of their respective directors and executive officers may be deemed to be participants in the solicitation of proxies from the shareholders of FPB in connection with the proposed transaction. Certain information regarding the interests of these participants and a description of their direct and indirect interests, by security holdings or otherwise, will be included in the proxy statement/prospectus regarding the proposed transaction when it becomes available. Additional information about the Company and its directors and officers may be found in the definitive proxy statement of the Company relating to its 2018 Annual Meeting of Stockholders filed with the SEC on April 11, 2018. The definitive proxy statement can be obtained free of charge from the sources described above.

Item 9.01

9

Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d) EXHIBITS

<u>Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated November 6, 2018, by and between The First Bancshares, Inc. and FPB</u> <u>Financial, Inc.</u>

<u>99.1</u>	Press Release dated November 6, 2018
9.2	Investor Presentation dated November 6, 2018

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

THE FIRST BANCSHARES, INC.

By:/s/ Donna T. (Dee Dee) LoweryName:Donna T. (Dee Dee) LoweryTitle:Chief Financial Officer

Date: November 6, 2018